

01-14-2002



MMERCE

RECORDATION FORM CG TRADEMARKS ONLY

101944067

	1-7-04	Docket No. 031282.2000
<u> </u>	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Truelink, Inc. Individual(s)	Name: Truelink, Inc. Str eet Address: 3026 South Higuera Street San Luis Obispo, California 93401
	California	-
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Composition States
	 □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other: □ Merger □ Change of Name 	☑ Corporation-State:
	Execution Date: May 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
A.da	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No	2490364, 2479605 and 2317476
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 3
	Rochelle D. Alpert Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower Onc Market	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$90.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 031282.2000
San Francisco, CA 94105		8. Deposit account number: <u>02-3950</u>
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.2	21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Depostt Account No. 02-3950.
9.	DO NO?	T USE THIS SPACE 90E
	· ·	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	Name: Rochelle D. Alpert	October 26, 2001 Date
ľ	Total number of pages compr	rising cover sheet, attachment and document: 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 5 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

01/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000303 2490364

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 SFRLIBI\M6G\6104120.01(6104120_1.DOC)

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRUELINK, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRUELINK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRUELINK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3212333 8100M

010495766

AUTHENTICATION: 1376583

DATE: 10-04-01

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TRUELINK, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

INTO

TRUELINK, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

TrueLink, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) TrucLink, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California ("TrucLink, Inc. California"); and
- (ii) TrueLink, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware ("TrueLink, Inc. Delaware").
- 2. The Corporation owns 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of TrueLink, Inc. California.
- 3. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by TrueLink, Inc. California in accordance with the laws of the State of California and by TrueLink, Inc. Delaware in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is TrueLink, Inc. which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of TrueLink, Inc. Delaware, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation law.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 3026 South Higuera Street, San Luis Obispo, California 93401.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/30/2000 001273199 - 3212333

OCOLIBINAMINAMIAMANIAMINADOC). DOC. 7.2

- 7. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 8. The authorized capital stock of TrueLink, Inc. California consists of One Million (1,000,000) shares of Common Stock. The stockholder percentage vote required for the approval of the Agreement of Merger was greater than fifty percent. The Agreement of Merger in the form attached was approved by a vote of the number of shares of Common Stock which equaled or exceeded the vote required.

OCOLIB14LH #904844.03(4#35031.DOC)

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

Executed on this day of May, 2000.

TrueLink, Inc. Delaware

By:

Karen Manson, Vice President

OCOLIBI\LEB\284E94.90(4/3509LDOC)

RECORDED: 01/07/2002